
GONZAGA BULLDOGS (21-4, 14-0 WCC) -vs- PEPPERDINE WAVES (7-19, 2-13 WCC)
02/14/15 at Malibu, Calif. (Firestone Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 78

PEPPERDINE WAVES 56

Date: 02/14/15
Time: 12:05 PM
Attendance: 246
Site: Malibu, Calif. (Firestone Fieldhouse)
Referees: Brenda Pantoja, Shelley Nakasone, Felicity Willis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 33 45 78
PEPPERDINE WAVES 27 29 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 ALBANEZ, Keani * 31 6-14 4-8 4-4 2-4 6 2 5 2 2 3 20
14 GREINACHER, Sunny * 22 6-10 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 2 12
31 TINKLE, Elle * 30 4-10 2-7 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 1 2 3 10
44 CHESLEK, Shelby * 23 2-4 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 0 2 3 1 3 6
05 STIRTON, Georgia * 23 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 1 2
33 SHERBERT, Lindsay 10 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 10
22 NILLES, Shaniqua 21 3-4 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 9
42 STACH, Emma 17 2-6 1-1 2-4 2-2 4 0 2 3 1 0 7
12 WOLFRAM, Emma 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
01 WATERS, Chelsea 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 BOSCH, Kacie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SULLIVAN, Laura 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-61 10-23 10-14 14-27 41 13 20 15 7 12 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 17-32   53.13 % 5-10   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 29-61   47.5 % 10-23   43.5 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
00:53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 WALLACE, Keitra * 33 6-10 0-0 7-8 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 2 19
11 SHOUSHTARI, Ea * 35 5-12 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 2 2 11
10 RICHARDSON, Bria * 35 4-13 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 6 0 2 8
14 STANBACK, Devin * 21 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 5
25 EMERSON, Tessa * 22 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 1 1 2
22 GREEN, Allie 23 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 2 7
03 JACOBS, Kim 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
01 WILLIAMS, Whitney 1 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 BROCKWAY, Kelsey 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 PETTEPIER, Krista 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 2-8 10-12 7-21 28 12 9 17 3 11 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-5   40.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 2-8   25.0 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
EMERSON, Tessa Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 33

PEPPERDINE WAVES 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 ALBANEZ, Keani 15 2-6 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 2 0 7
14 GREINACHER, Sunny 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 6
31 TINKLE, Elle 19 4-8 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 2 10
44 CHESLEK, Shelby 13 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 3 2
5 STIRTON, Georgia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
33 SHERBERT, Lindsay 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 NILLES, Shaniqua 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
42 STACH, Emma 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
12 WOLFRAM, Emma 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 WATERS, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BOSCH, Kacie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SULLIVAN, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 5-13 4-6 4-14 18 6 10 11 3 6 33
41.4 % 38.5 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 WALLACE, Keitra 16 2-4 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 7
11 SHOUSHTARI, Ea 17 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 2 1 5
10 RICHARDSON, Bria 17 1-8 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 5 0 1 2
14 STANBACK, Devin 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
25 EMERSON, Tessa 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0
22 GREEN, Allie 13 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
3 JACOBS, Kim 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 WILLIAMS, Whitney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BROCKWAY, Kelsey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 PETTEPIER, Krista 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 2-5 5-5 1-14 15 5 4 11 3 8 27
38.5 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 45

PEPPERDINE WAVES 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 ALBANEZ, Keani 16 4-8 3-4 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 3 13
14 GREINACHER, Sunny 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
31 TINKLE, Elle 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
44 CHESLEK, Shelby 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 0 4
5 STIRTON, Georgia 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2
33 SHERBERT, Lindsay 9 4-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
22 NILLES, Shaniqua 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 6
42 STACH, Emma 6 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 1 1 1 0 4
12 WOLFRAM, Emma 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
1 WATERS, Chelsea 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 BOSCH, Kacie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SULLIVAN, Laura 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 5-10 6-8 10-13 23 7 10 4 4 6 45
53.1 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 WALLACE, Keitra 17 4-6 0-0 4-5 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 12
11 SHOUSHTARI, Ea 18 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 6
10 RICHARDSON, Bria 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
14 STANBACK, Devin 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1
25 EMERSON, Tessa 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 GREEN, Allie 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
3 JACOBS, Kim 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 WILLIAMS, Whitney 1 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 BROCKWAY, Kelsey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 PETTEPIER, Krista 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 0-3 5-7 6-7 13 7 5 6 0 3 29
41.4 % 0.0 % 71.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: GONZAGA BULLDOGS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PEPPERDINE WAVES
MISS 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIA
19:46 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY --
GOOD JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI 19:24 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GREINACHER,SUNNY --

18:59 TURNOVER  by SHOUSHTARI,EA
STEAL  by CHESLEK,SHELBY 18:58

18:56 FOUL  by STANBACK,DEVIN
GOOD FT by CHESLEK,SHELBY 18:56 3-0 V 3
MISS FT by CHESLEK,SHELBY 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA
18:34 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA

STEAL  by GREINACHER,SUNNY 18:33
MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBACK,DEVIN
17:56 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA

REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint) 17:44 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA --

17:23 TURNOVER  by EMERSON,TESSA
17:23 SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE
17:23 SUB OUT by SHOUSHTARI,EA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:03
16:38 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA

BLOCK  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 16:38
REBOUND DEF by GREINACHER,SUNNY --
TURNOVER  by CHESLEK,SHELBY 16:33

16:21 5-3 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,ALLIE
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA

GOOD 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI 16:09 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by TINKLE,ELLE --

15:51 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ALLIE
STEAL  by CHESLEK,SHELBY 15:49
TURNOVER  by CHESLEK,SHELBY 15:46

15:45 STEAL  by WALLACE,KEITRA
FOUL  by STIRTON,GEORGIA 15:40

15:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:40 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by STANBACK,DEVIN

SUB IN by WOLFRAM,EMMA 15:40
SUB OUT by CHESLEK,SHELBY 15:40

15:40 SUB IN by SHOUSHTARI,EA
15:40 SUB IN by PETTEPIER,KRISTA
15:40 SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA
15:40 SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA
15:39 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by STANBACK,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by GREINACHER,SUNNY 15:28
15:27 STEAL  by PETTEPIER,KRISTA
15:22 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA

BLOCK  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 15:22
REBOUND DEF by ALBANEZ,KEANI --
GOOD LAYUP by TINKLE,ELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:16 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by ALBANEZ,KEANI --

14:56 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
14:56 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
14:56 SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA
14:56 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIA

GOOD JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY 14:46 12-5 V 7



ASSIST  by ALBANEZ,KEANI --
14:25 12-7 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by STANBACK,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTEPIER,KRISTA
13:52 MISS JUMPER by PETTEPIER,KRISTA

REBOUND DEF by WOLFRAM,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint) 13:40 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by WOLFRAM,EMMA --

13:21 14-9 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE
MISS JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI 13:08
REBOUND OFF by TINKLE,ELLE --
TURNOVER  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 12:46

12:45 STEAL  by GREEN,ALLIE
12:42 MISS LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA

REBOUND DEF by GREINACHER,SUNNY --
MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE 12:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEITRA
FOUL  by STIRTON,GEORGIA 12:22

12:19 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA
12:19 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA

SUB IN by STACH,EMMA 12:19
SUB IN by NILLES,SHANIQUA 12:19
SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA 12:19
SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI 12:19

12:19 SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
12:19 SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA
12:19 SUB IN by JACOBS,KIM
12:19 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BRIA
12:19 SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA
12:19 SUB OUT by GREEN,ALLIE
12:19 SUB OUT by STANBACK,DEVIN
12:19 SUB OUT by PETTEPIER,KRISTA

TURNOVER  by STACH,EMMA 12:04
12:03 STEAL  by JACOBS,KIM
11:51 MISS LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA

REBOUND DEF by GREINACHER,SUNNY --
MISS 3PTR by NILLES,SHANIQUA 11:23
REBOUND OFF by GREINACHER,SUNNY --
MISS LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY 11:18

11:18 BLOCK  by SHOUSHTARI,EA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI 10:48
SUB OUT by GREINACHER,SUNNY 10:48

10:37 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
STEAL  by TINKLE,ELLE 10:34
MISS JUMPER by STACH,EMMA 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
10:18 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,KIM

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
MISS LAYUP by STACH,EMMA 09:55
REBOUND OFF by WOLFRAM,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by WOLFRAM,EMMA 09:50

09:50 BLOCK  by EMERSON,TESSA
-- REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,TESSA

FOUL  by WOLFRAM,EMMA 09:39
09:30 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BRIA

GOOD 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE 09:17 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by ALBANEZ,KEANI --

09:03 MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA
REBOUND DEF by ALBANEZ,KEANI --



08:47 SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE
08:47 SUB IN by STANBACK,DEVIN
08:47 SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA
08:47 SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
08:47 SUB OUT by JACOBS,KIM
08:47 SUB OUT by SHOUSHTARI,EA

MISS JUMPER by WOLFRAM,EMMA 08:46
REBOUND OFF by TINKLE,ELLE --
MISS 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIA
FOUL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 08:29
SUB IN by CHESLEK,SHELBY 08:29
SUB OUT by WOLFRAM,EMMA 08:29

08:25 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
STEAL  by TINKLE,ELLE 08:23
GOOD LAYUP by TINKLE,ELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:22 19-13 V 6

08:04 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by NILLES,SHANIQUA --
GOOD 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE 07:49 22-13 V 9
ASSIST  by ALBANEZ,KEANI --

07:26 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
STEAL  by CHESLEK,SHELBY 07:24
GOOD 3PTR by NILLES,SHANIQUA 07:18 25-13 V 12
ASSIST  by CHESLEK,SHELBY --

07:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:06 MISS JUMPER by STANBACK,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TINKLE,ELLE --
TURNOVER  by NILLES,SHANIQUA 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by SHOUSHTARI,EA
07:02 SUB OUT by GREEN,ALLIE
06:46 25-15 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STACH,EMMA 06:29
06:28 STEAL  by EMERSON,TESSA
06:15 FOUL TECH by EMERSON,TESSA
06:15 FOUL  by EMERSON,TESSA
06:15 TURNOVER  by EMERSON,TESSA

GOOD FT by ALBANEZ,KEANI 06:15 26-15 V 11
GOOD FT by ALBANEZ,KEANI 06:15 27-15 V 12

06:15 SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE
06:15 SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA

TURNOVER  by SHERBERT,LINDSAY 06:01
05:59 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
05:54 27-17 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE

SUB IN by GREINACHER,SUNNY 05:51
SUB IN by SHERBERT,LINDSAY 05:51
SUB OUT by NILLES,SHANIQUA 05:51
SUB OUT by TINKLE,ELLE 05:51
MISS 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBACK,DEVIN
05:23 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY --
MISS JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEITRA
SUB IN by NILLES,SHANIQUA 04:48
SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE 04:48
SUB OUT by STACH,EMMA 04:48
SUB OUT by SHERBERT,LINDSAY 04:48

04:48 SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
04:48 SUB OUT by STANBACK,DEVIN
04:42 27-19 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by TINKLE,ELLE 04:41
04:41 27-20 V 7 GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA



TURNOVER  by GREINACHER,SUNNY 04:16
04:16 STEAL  by WALLACE,KEITRA
04:07 27-23 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA
03:26 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:04
SUB IN by STACH,EMMA 03:04
SUB IN by WOLFRAM,EMMA 03:04
SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI 03:04
SUB OUT by GREINACHER,SUNNY 03:04
MISS JUMPER by WOLFRAM,EMMA 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIA
FOUL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA 02:48

02:48 TURNOVER  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
02:48 FOUL  by BROCKWAY,KELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by WOLFRAM,EMMA(in the paint) 02:31 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by STACH,EMMA --

02:17 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA(in the paint)
01:53 FOUL  by GREEN,ALLIE

MISS FT by CHESLEK,SHELBY 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHESLEK,SHELBY 01:53 30-25 V 5

01:53 SUB IN by STANBACK,DEVIN
01:53 SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
01:33 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA

REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY --
GOOD 3PTR by STACH,EMMA 01:10 33-25 V 8

00:50 MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,BRIA

00:46 33-27 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TINKLE,ELLE 00:18

00:16 STEAL  by SHOUSHTARI,EA
00:13 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by WOLFRAM,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by TINKLE,ELLE 00:06

00:06 BLOCK  by SHOUSHTARI,EA
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ALLIE

00:00 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BRIA
BLOCK  by TINKLE,ELLE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: GONZAGA BULLDOGS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PEPPERDINE WAVES
19:47 33-29 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STIRTON,GEORGIA 19:14
REBOUND OFF by ALBANEZ,KEANI --
MISS LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY 19:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI 18:59 35-29 V 6
ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA --

18:41 TURNOVER  by EMERSON,TESSA
STEAL  by STIRTON,GEORGIA 18:39
GOOD JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY 18:35 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by ALBANEZ,KEANI --

18:15 TURNOVER  by STANBACK,DEVIN
STEAL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 18:13
MISS JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI 18:08



REBOUND OFF by CHESLEK,SHELBY --
18:05 SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
18:05 SUB OUT by STANBACK,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI 18:03 40-29 V 11
ASSIST  by TINKLE,ELLE --

17:47 MISS JUMPER by EMERSON,TESSA
REBOUND DEF by CHESLEK,SHELBY --
TURNOVER  by STIRTON,GEORGIA 17:22

17:20 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
17:07 40-31 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA

MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:35 SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE
16:35 SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA
16:11 40-33 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIA

TURNOVER  by CHESLEK,SHELBY 15:50
15:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WOLFRAM,EMMA 15:50
SUB OUT by CHESLEK,SHELBY 15:50

15:38 40-35 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KEITRA

15:11 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KEITRA
STEAL  by GREINACHER,SUNNY 15:10
GOOD LAYUP by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint) 15:08 42-35 V 7

14:54 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,BRIA
STEAL  by TINKLE,ELLE 14:52
MISS 3PTR by TINKLE,ELLE 14:42
REBOUND OFF by ALBANEZ,KEANI --
MISS JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI 14:37
REBOUND OFF by GREINACHER,SUNNY --
GOOD JUMPER by GREINACHER,SUNNY(in the paint) 14:32 44-35 V 9
FOUL  by GREINACHER,SUNNY 14:16
SUB IN by NILLES,SHANIQUA 14:16
SUB OUT by GREINACHER,SUNNY 14:16

14:16 SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA
14:16 SUB IN by STANBACK,DEVIN
14:16 SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
14:16 SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA

FOUL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 14:06
14:06 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by STANBACK,DEVIN
14:06 MISS FT by STANBACK,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by WOLFRAM,EMMA --
13:42 FOUL  by STANBACK,DEVIN

GOOD FT by ALBANEZ,KEANI 13:42 45-36 V 9
GOOD FT by ALBANEZ,KEANI 13:42 46-36 V 10

13:30 MISS LAYUP by STANBACK,DEVIN
BLOCK  by WOLFRAM,EMMA 13:30

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOUSHTARI,EA
13:20 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by STANBACK,DEVIN
12:43 TURNOVER  by STANBACK,DEVIN

STEAL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 12:39
12:37 FOUL  by SHOUSHTARI,EA

GOOD FT by NILLES,SHANIQUA 12:37 47-36 V 11
GOOD FT by NILLES,SHANIQUA 12:37 48-36 V 12

12:37 SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA
12:37 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIA
12:28 MISS 3PTR by SHOUSHTARI,EA



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA 12:25

12:19 48-38 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI 11:56 51-38 V 13
ASSIST  by TINKLE,ELLE --

11:34 MISS LAYUP by EMERSON,TESSA
REBOUND DEF by NILLES,SHANIQUA --

11:31 FOUL  by EMERSON,TESSA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:31

11:31 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BRIA
11:31 SUB OUT by STANBACK,DEVIN

SUB IN by GREINACHER,SUNNY 11:14
SUB OUT by TINKLE,ELLE 11:14
GOOD LAYUP by NILLES,SHANIQUA(in the paint) 11:12 53-38 V 15
ASSIST  by GREINACHER,SUNNY --

10:48 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA
REBOUND DEF by ALBANEZ,KEANI --
TURNOVER  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 10:40

10:38 STEAL  by GREEN,ALLIE
10:32 MISS JUMPER by EMERSON,TESSA

REBOUND DEF by ALBANEZ,KEANI --
GOOD 3PTR by ALBANEZ,KEANI 10:18 56-38 V 18
ASSIST  by NILLES,SHANIQUA --

09:55 56-40 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by EMERSON,TESSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,KEITRA

GOOD JUMPER by STACH,EMMA 09:37 58-40 V 18
09:19 58-42 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,ALLIE
FOUL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA 09:18

09:18 MISS FT by WALLACE,KEITRA
REBOUND DEF by GREINACHER,SUNNY --
SUB IN by TINKLE,ELLE 09:18
SUB IN by SHERBERT,LINDSAY 09:18
SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI 09:18
SUB OUT by WOLFRAM,EMMA 09:18

09:18 SUB IN by JACOBS,KIM
09:18 SUB IN by PETTEPIER,KRISTA
09:18 SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA
09:18 SUB OUT by GREEN,ALLIE
08:53 FOUL  by PETTEPIER,KRISTA

TURNOVER  by STACH,EMMA 08:43
08:43 STEAL  by SHOUSHTARI,EA
08:43 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA

BLOCK  by TINKLE,ELLE 08:43
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:41 MISS JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY 08:27 61-42 V 19
ASSIST  by STACH,EMMA --

08:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:54 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,KIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:52
SUB IN by STACH,EMMA 07:52
SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA 07:52
MISS JUMPER by STACH,EMMA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTEPIER,KRISTA
07:03 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,KEITRA

-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,KEITRA
FOUL  by TINKLE,ELLE 07:00

07:00 61-43 V 18 GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA
07:00 61-44 V 17 GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA



SUB IN by CHESLEK,SHELBY 07:00
SUB IN by STIRTON,GEORGIA 07:00
SUB IN by ALBANEZ,KEANI 07:00
SUB OUT by STACH,EMMA 07:00
SUB OUT by TINKLE,ELLE 07:00
SUB OUT by GREINACHER,SUNNY 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by CHESLEK,SHELBY 06:43 63-44 V 19
ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA --

06:17 MISS JUMPER by PETTEPIER,KRISTA
BLOCK  by CHESLEK,SHELBY 06:17
REBOUND DEF by NILLES,SHANIQUA --
MISS LAYUP by CHESLEK,SHELBY 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOUSHTARI,EA
05:52 63-46 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KEITRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHOUSHTARI,EA
GOOD JUMPER by STIRTON,GEORGIA 05:21 65-46 V 19

05:09 65-48 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ALBANEZ,KEANI 05:03
REBOUND OFF by NILLES,SHANIQUA --
GOOD JUMPER by NILLES,SHANIQUA(in the paint) 05:00 67-48 V 19
FOUL  by NILLES,SHANIQUA 04:46
SUB IN by STACH,EMMA 04:46
SUB OUT by NILLES,SHANIQUA 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE
04:46 SUB IN by STANBACK,DEVIN
04:46 SUB IN by EMERSON,TESSA
04:46 SUB OUT by WALLACE,KEITRA
04:46 SUB OUT by JACOBS,KIM
04:46 SUB OUT by PETTEPIER,KRISTA
04:42 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ALLIE

STEAL  by ALBANEZ,KEANI 04:41
04:38 FOUL  by SHOUSHTARI,EA
04:38 SUB IN by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
04:38 SUB OUT by GREEN,ALLIE

GOOD 3PTR by SHERBERT,LINDSAY 04:36 70-48 V 22
ASSIST  by STIRTON,GEORGIA --

04:11 MISS LAYUP by EMERSON,TESSA
REBOUND DEF by STACH,EMMA --

04:09 SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE
04:09 SUB OUT by SHOUSHTARI,EA

MISS JUMPER by STIRTON,GEORGIA 03:49
REBOUND OFF by STACH,EMMA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:44
SUB IN by WATERS,CHELSEA 03:42
SUB OUT by STIRTON,GEORGIA 03:42
MISS 3PTR by WATERS,CHELSEA 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIA
03:27 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA

BLOCK  by STACH,EMMA 03:27
REBOUND DEF by STACH,EMMA --

03:07 FOUL  by EMERSON,TESSA
GOOD FT by STACH,EMMA 03:07 71-48 V 23
MISS FT by STACH,EMMA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
03:03 SUB IN by WALLACE,KEITRA
03:03 SUB IN by SHOUSHTARI,EA
03:03 SUB OUT by BROCKWAY,KELSEY
03:03 SUB OUT by STANBACK,DEVIN
02:53 71-50 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STACH,EMMA 02:23
REBOUND OFF by SHERBERT,LINDSAY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHERBERT,LINDSAY(in the paint) 02:19 73-50 V 23



02:04 73-52 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by SHOUSHTARI,EA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,BRIA

01:51 FOUL  by SHOUSHTARI,EA
GOOD FT by STACH,EMMA 01:51 74-52 V 22
MISS FT by STACH,EMMA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by STACH,EMMA --
SUB IN by BOSCH,KACIE 01:51
SUB OUT by ALBANEZ,KEANI 01:51

01:51 SUB IN by JACOBS,KIM
01:51 SUB OUT by GREEN,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by SHERBERT,LINDSAY(in the paint) 01:41 76-52 V 24
ASSIST  by CHESLEK,SHELBY --

01:13 MISS JUMPER by SHOUSHTARI,EA
REBOUND DEF by BOSCH,KACIE --
MISS JUMPER by CHESLEK,SHELBY 00:56
REBOUND OFF by CHESLEK,SHELBY --
GOOD JUMPER by CHESLEK,SHELBY(in the paint) 00:53 78-52 V 26
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,LAURA 00:52
SUB OUT by CHESLEK,SHELBY 00:52

00:48 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,KEITRA

FOUL  by WATERS,CHELSEA 00:44
00:44 78-53 V 25 GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA
00:44 78-54 V 24 GOOD FT by WALLACE,KEITRA
00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:43 SUB IN by GREEN,ALLIE
00:43 SUB IN by STANBACK,DEVIN
00:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WHITNEY
00:43 SUB OUT by SHOUSHTARI,EA
00:43 SUB OUT by EMERSON,TESSA
00:43 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WHITNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WHITNEY
00:03 78-56 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WHITNEY


